TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM617975

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| The Lubrizol Corporation | | 09/18/2020 | Corporation: OHIO |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Atvantic Finechem Private Limited |
|-------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 111 JMC HOUSE |
| Internal Address: | PARIMAL GARDEN, AMBAVADI |
| City: | Ahmedabad, Gujarat |
| State/Country: | INDIA |
| Postal Code: | 380006 |
| Entity Type: | Private Company Limited By Shares: INDIA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1339785 | AMPS |
| Registration Number: | 1789044 | AMPS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-2080-1069 Email: MAIL@ASLAN.LAW

Correspondent Name: ASLAN ETTEHADIEH

Address Line 1: 8129 HARPER VALLEY LN

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

ASLAN ETTEHADIEH Name:

Address Line 1: 8129 HARPER VALLEY LN

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ASLAN ETTEHADIEH | |
|--------------------|--------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Aslan Ettehadieh/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/01/2021 | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007176 FRAME: 0647

Total Attachments: 4

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT_001#page1.tif

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT_002#page1.tif

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT_003#page1.tif

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT_004#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007176 FRAME: 0648

APOSTILLE

(Convention de la Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

1. Country: United States of America

This public document

2. has been signed by

Benita R. Burton

3. acting in the capacity of

Notary Public, State of Ohio

4. bears the seal/stamp of

Notary Public, State of Ohio

CERTIFIED

5. at Columbus, Ohio

6. September 28, 2020

7. by the Secretary of State of Ohio.

8. No. A256159

9. Seal/Stamp:

10. Signature:



Frank LaRose Secretary of State of Ohio

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Trademark Assignment") is made and entered into on this 22nd day of September, 2020 ("Effective Date") by and between The Lubrizol Corporation, an Ohio corporation ("Assignor"), and Atvantic Finechem Private Limited, an India company limited by shares ("Assignee") in connection with that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated the 19th day of August, 2020, by and between Assignee and Assignor ("Asset Purchase Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. For value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the trademarks listed on <u>Attachment 1</u> ("Trademarks"), including all goodwill associated therewith, together with all rights arising out of all causes of actions, past and future, as of the Closing Date, including infringement of the Trademarks, or any other violation or injury to the goodwill, and the right to sue for including injunctive relief and recover the same in its own name and that of its successors and/or assigns.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor shall at any time and from time to time after the date hereof, upon the reasonable request of Assignee, execute, acknowledge and deliver, or cause to be executed, acknowledged and delivered, all such further assignments, transfers, conveyances and assurances as may be required for assigning, transferring, conveying, assuring and confirming to Assignee the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the date first set forth above.

The Lubrizol Corporation

By: Jamas & Center

Print Name: Thomas T. Curtis
Senior Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this /8 day of September 2020

Notary Public

Expiration d

| ACCEPTED: | |
|-----------------------------------|--|
| Atvantic Finechem Private Limited | Subscribed and sworn to before me this, 2020 |
| By: (Now) | Notary Public |
| Print Name: Maulik Patel | Trotally Two no |
| Title: <u>Director</u> | Expiration Date |

ATTACHMENT I

| | | | Registration | Registration | Next Renewal |
|------|----------------|------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| Name | Country | Status | # | Date | Date |
| AMPS | US | Registered | 1339785 | 04-Jun-1985 | 04-Jun-2025 |
| AMPS | Canada | Registered | 246820 | 20-Jun-1980 | 20-Jun-2025 |
| AMPS | United Kingdom | Registered | 1124286 | 28-Jul-1981 | 20-Nov-2020 |
| AMPS | Japan | Registered | 2707648 | 30-Jun-1995 | 30-Jun-2025 |
| AMPS | Brazil | Registered | 813353670 | 16-Aug-1988 | 16-Aug-2028 |
| AMPS | Mexico | Registered | 338889 | 16-Dec-1987 | 28-Apr-2022 |
| AMPS | S. Korea | Registered | 155383 | 04-Jun-1988 | 04-Jun-2028 |
| AMPS | China | Registered | 317260 | 30-Jun-1988 | 30-Jun-2028 |
| AMPS | Chile | Registered | 822564 | 15-Mar-1988 | 28-Apr-2028 |
| AMPS | Greece | Registered | 85795 | 18-Apr-1989 | 09-Jun-2027 |
| AMPS | New Zealand | Registered | 172479 | 18-May-1990 | 27-May-2028 |
| AMPS | South Africa | Registered | 873658 | 09-Aug-1990 | 25-May-2027 |
| AMPS | India | Registered | 486895 | 03-Mar-1988 | 03-Mar-2025 |
| AMPS | Austria | Registered | 133454 | 30-Nov-1990 | 30-Nov-2020 |
| AMPS | US | Registered | 1789044 | 24-Aug-1993 | 24-Aug-2023 |

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007176 FRAME: 0652